

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Govt. of India



J&K EXPERT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE Department of Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing

SDA Colony, Bemina, Srinagar

Email: seacers@gmail.com, Website: www.parivesh.gov.in

MEETING NOTICE

The 110th Meeting of the J&K UT Level Expert Appraisal Committee is scheduled to be held on 18th of May, 2023 at 11:00 AM via video conferencing. The meeting shall be presided over by the Chairman JKEAC and the following esteemed members are requested to attend: -

- 1. Mr. M.A. Tak, IFS (Rtd.)
- 3. Mr. A.R. Makroo
- 5. Professor Shakeel Ah. Romshoo
- 7. Professor Arvind Jasrotia
- 9. Professor M. A. Khan

- 2. Mr. Braj Bhushan Sharma
- 4. Mr. Irfan Yasin
- 6. Professor Anil Kumar Raina
- 8. Prof. Ghulam Mohammad Dar
- 10.Prof. Falendra Kumar Sudan

The Meeting ID/Password/link shall be intimated via WhatsApp message/email half an hour before the scheduled time of the meetings.

Agenda Item No: 01 Grant of Environment Clearance in favour of M/S Arvind Mahajan

Sr. Vice President IND SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD, SIDCO,

Industrial Growth Centre, Phase 1. chaubeyatul69@gmail.com

Proposal No: **SIA/JK/IND2/204316/2021.**

File No: SEAC/2018/64

Consultant: Eco Laboratories and Consultants Pvt Ltd.

Title of the Case: Grant of Environment Clearance for Expansion of API

Manufacturing Industrial Unit located at SODCO Industrial

Growth Center, Phase 1, Tehsil Samba, J&K. ADS.

Agenda Item No: 02 Grant of Environment Clearance in favour of M/S Executive

Engineer, PMGSY, Kishtwar. info@jkview.com

Proposal No: SIA/JK/MIN/268040/2022

File No: SEAC/JK/22/

Consultant: **DR. J S JAMWAL (RQP)**

Title of the Case: Grant of Environment Clearance for STP Minor Mineral (Quarry)

block at village Hunjala District Kishtwar, Area 0.25 ha. **ADS**

(Humayun Rashid) SECRETARY

JK-Expert Appraisal Committee

Dated: 11/05/2023

No: EAC/JK/23/14882-14899

Copy by email to:

- 1. The Member Secretary, J&K Environment Impact Assessment Authority (JKEIAA)/PCCF/Director, Ecology, Environment and Remote Sensing, J&K Govt., Jammu for favour kind information.
- 2. Sh. S. C Sharma, Chairman, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 331n Shastri Nagar, Jammu-180004 for favour of kind information please. This takes reference to the telephonic instructions issued in this regard.
- 3. Sh. M.A. Tak, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 124 Mominabad (Near JAKFED), Anantnag Kashmir-192101 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 4. Sh. Braj Bhushan Sharma, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 278/2 Channi Himmat, Jammu for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 5. Sh. Abdul Rashid Makroo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) H/No. 9 Lane No 11 Sector C, Gulshan Nagar Nowgam Bypass, Srinagar-190019 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 6. Professor Arvind Jasrotia Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 33/D Sainik Colony Jammu-180011 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 7. Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Dar, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Main Campus IMPA&RD, M.A Road, Srinagar-190001 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 8. Sh. Irfan Yasin, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Bagh-e-Hyderpora, Bypass, Srinagar for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 9. Professor Shakeel Ahmad Romshoo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Earth Sciences Kashmir University Srinagar-190006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 10. Professor Anil Kumar Raina, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Environmental Science University of Jammu, Jammu-180006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 11. Professor M. A. Khan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Khan House, A-27 Milatabad, Peerbagh "B" Srinagar for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 12. Dr. Falendra Kumar Sudan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Professor Department of Economics University of Jammu, Jammu for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 13. The Director, Geology & Mining Department, J&K, Jammu for information and n/action. dgmjak@gmail.com., with a request to kindly depute the Author of the replenishment report enabling him to join the meeting.
- 14. M/S Arvind Mahajan Sr. Vice President IND SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD, SIDCO chaubeyatul69@gmail.com
- 15. M/S Executive Engineer, PMGSY, Kishtwar. info@jkview.com
- 16. Eco Laboratories and Consultants Pvt Ltd., E 207, Phase VIII B, Sector 74, Industrial Area, SAS Nagar- Mohali- 160071, Punjab. ems@ecoparyavaran.org, with PPT, KML/KMZ files, Compliances/NOCs pending if any be e-mailed 3 days before the meeting date.
- 17. DR. J S JAMWAL (RQP) FLOURA NAGBANI, TEHSIL MARH DISTT JAMMU. joginder.jamwal@gmail.com
- 18. Shri Jehangir Ahmad Malik, PA for information, circulation among concerned, uploading on the portal and providing the meeting link to concerned for joining the meeting.
- 19. Concerned File.